
2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 107
28 JUN 2023 - 7:01
PM Women's 200m Freestyle Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 7

 
 

Record Splits Name NAT Code Location Date

WR 1:52.98 27.34 55.60 1:24.38 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 29 JUL 2009

US 1:54.13 27.13 56.08 1:25.15 McINTOSH Summer USA Fort Lauderdale, FL (USA) 3 MAR 2023

WJ 1:54.79 27.32 56.22 1:25.59 McINTOSH Summer CAN Budapest (HUN) 22 JUN 2022

AR 1:53.61 27.18 55.38 1:24.35 SCHMITT Allison USA London (GBR) 31 JUL 2012

Final B

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

GRIMES Katie SAND5 1:57.551 (3) 1:28.17(3) 57.80(3) 27.930.70
29.87 30.37 29.38

GORMSEN Cavan LIAC4 1:58.442 0.89(6) 1:28.92(6) 58.43(7) 28.180.72
30.25 30.49 29.52

SPINK Camille NCAP1 1:58.86=3 1.31(2) 1:28.13(1) 57.41(1) 27.300.73
30.11 30.72 30.73

HAYES Leah TIDEIL8 1:58.86=3 1.31(4) 1:28.49(5) 58.24(6) 28.070.79
30.17 30.25 30.37

WILSON Kayla ALTO7 1:58.885 1.33(5) 1:28.75(4) 58.18(5) 28.040.67
30.14 30.57 30.13

SAUICKIE Addison SYS-FL6 1:59.006 1.45(1) 1:28.03(2) 57.54(2) 27.800.71
29.74 30.49 30.97

HODGES Macky SAND2 1:59.147 1.59(7) 1:29.03(7) 58.57(4) 28.000.73
30.57 30.46 30.11

MADDEN Paige NYAC3 1:59.948 2.39(8) 1:29.11(8) 58.76(8) 28.470.70
30.29 30.35 30.83

Final A

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

WEINSTEIN Claire SAND5 1:55.261 (2) 1:25.91(4) 56.44(=6) 27.450.75
28.99 29.47 29.35

LEDECKY Katie GSC-FL4 1:55.282 0.02(1) 1:25.63(2) 56.18(4) 27.240.66
28.94 29.45 29.65

SIMS Bella SAND6 1:56.083 0.82(4) 1:26.17(1) 55.96(1) 26.840.53
29.12 30.21 29.91

GEMMELL Erin NCAP3 1:56.234 0.97(5) 1:26.29(5) 56.47(3) 27.080.80
29.39 29.82 29.94

SHACKELL Alex CSC-IN1 1:56.705 1.44(3) 1:26.16(3) 56.34(2) 26.860.70
29.48 29.82 30.54

SMITH Leah TXLA2 1:56.916 1.65(6) 1:27.22(8) 57.08(8) 27.600.70
29.48 30.14 29.69

PEPLOWSKI Anna ISC7 1:57.597 2.33(7) 1:27.32(6) 56.83(5) 27.290.75
29.54 30.49 30.27

WALSH Alex NAC8 1:58.168 2.90(8) 1:27.63(7) 57.00(=6) 27.450.79
29.55 30.63 30.53

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 107
28 JUN 2023 - 7:01
PM Women's 200m Freestyle Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 7

 
 

Final C

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

MINTENKO Madi PPA3 1:59.261 (5) 1:29.18(4) 58.22(4) 27.910.73
30.31 30.96 30.08

IVEY Isabel FLOR5 1:59.342 0.08(1) 1:27.84(1) 56.85(1) 27.290.72
29.56 30.99 31.50

BARCZYK Jillian COLA1 1:59.733 0.47(6) 1:29.32(7) 58.71(7) 28.340.67
30.37 30.61 30.41

REINSTEIN Sloane PASA7 1:59.974 0.71(4) 1:29.09(5) 58.36(5) 28.130.61
30.23 30.73 30.88

ROGHAIR Aurora ALTO2 2:00.135 0.87(7) 1:29.45(6) 58.57(8) 28.360.78
30.21 30.88 30.68

STEPANEK Chloe LIAC6 2:00.606 1.34(3) 1:28.95(3) 58.01(3) 27.880.70
30.13 30.94 31.65

McCARVILLE Kate TNAQ8 2:00.647 1.38(8) 1:29.68(8) 58.72(6) 28.220.67
30.50 30.96 30.96

DELOOF Gabby NYAC4 2:00.878 1.61(2) 1:28.43(2) 57.45(2) 27.600.70
29.85 30.98 32.44

Final D

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

MOESCH Anna GSCY3 1:59.571 (1) 1:28.39(1) 57.52(1) 27.340.75
30.18 30.87 31.18

BELLARD Hannah CW7 2:00.022 0.45(2) 1:29.68(3) 58.83(4) 28.500.77
30.33 30.85 30.34

NESTY Lillie GSC-FL5 2:00.843 1.27(3) 1:29.86(4) 59.00(3) 28.330.74
30.67 30.86 30.98

MATTES Michaela SYS-FL8 2:01.074 1.50(5) 1:30.68(8) 1:00.18(7) 29.030.75
31.15 30.50 30.39

HARTMAN Bailey CROW4 2:01.395 1.82(4) 1:30.05(2) 58.57(2) 27.860.71
30.71 31.48 31.34

MULLINS Lainey SSC6 2:01.526 1.95(6) 1:30.69(6) 59.64(6) 28.890.81
30.75 31.05 30.83

McDEVITT Alexa BC2 2:03.007 3.43(7) 1:31.40(5) 59.48(5) 28.540.66
30.94 31.92 31.60

KRUGER Lainy CLPR1 2:03.018 3.44(8) 1:31.50(7) 59.91(8) 29.090.70
30.82 31.59 31.51

Legend:

= Equal rank AR American Record R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 108
28 JUN 2023 - 7:16
PM Men's 200m Freestyle Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 8

 
 

Record Splits Name NAT Code Location Date

WR 1:42.00 24.23 50.12 1:16.30 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 28 JUL 2009

US 1:44.10 24.89 51.00 1:17.81 PHELPS Michael USA Omaha, NE (USA) 1 JUL 2008

WJ 1:42.97 24.10 50.35 1:16.96 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 15 AUG 2022

AR 1:42.96 24.31 50.29 1:16.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 12 AUG 2008

Final B

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

CURRY Brooks LSU4 1:46.391 (1) 1:18.86(1) 51.02(1) 24.230.62
26.79 27.84 27.53

SAMMON Patrick SUN6 1:46.832 0.44(3) 1:19.70(4) 52.17(3) 24.950.66
27.22 27.53 27.13

MAGAHEY Jake SA5 1:46.973 0.58(2) 1:19.56(3) 52.07(2) 24.940.69
27.13 27.49 27.41

DAHLGREN Jack TRI3 1:47.254 0.86(4) 1:19.81(2) 52.06(4) 24.960.64
27.10 27.75 27.44

SHACKELL Aaron CSC-IN7 1:47.295 0.90(6) 1:20.17(5) 52.42(5) 25.070.67
27.35 27.75 27.12

JETT Gabriel CAL8 1:47.326 0.93(7) 1:20.70(8) 53.39(8) 25.830.69
27.56 27.31 26.62

HILL Julian SUN1 1:47.537 1.14(5) 1:20.01(6) 52.58(7) 25.220.63
27.36 27.43 27.52

WILLIAMSON Maximus LAC2 1:49.408 3.01(8) 1:20.71(7) 52.88(6) 25.120.61
27.76 27.83 28.69

Final A

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

HOBSON Luke TXLA4 1:45.181 (3) 1:18.62(4) 52.01(3) 25.080.74
26.93 26.61 26.56

SMITH Kieran RAC6 1:45.632 0.45(1) 1:18.22(1) 51.06(1) 24.540.69
26.52 27.16 27.41

KIBLER Drew CSC-IN5 1:45.753 0.57(2) 1:18.42(2) 51.39(2) 24.760.63
26.63 27.03 27.33

MITCHELL Jake FLOR3 1:46.254 1.07(5) 1:19.53(6) 52.38(=6) 25.280.73
27.10 27.15 26.72

NELSON Baylor AGS7 1:46.515 1.33(4) 1:19.15(3) 51.97(4) 25.100.64
26.87 27.18 27.36

McFADDEN Henry JW1 1:47.026 1.84(7) 1:20.11(8) 52.68(8) 25.410.69
27.27 27.43 26.91

GROTHE Zane BCH8 1:47.077 1.89(8) 1:20.40(7) 52.62(=6) 25.280.71
27.34 27.78 26.67

CARROZZA Coby TXLA2 1:47.108 1.92(6) 1:19.97(5) 52.32(5) 25.180.75
27.14 27.65 27.13

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 108
28 JUN 2023 - 7:16
PM Men's 200m Freestyle Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 8

 
 

Final C

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

HOUSE Grant SUN3 1:47.63=1 (1) 1:19.23(1) 51.39(1) 24.540.65
26.85 27.84 28.40

MAURER Rex ROSE5 1:47.63=1 (3) 1:20.08(3) 52.18(2) 24.760.70
27.42 27.90 27.55

BURNS Brendan ISC4 1:48.173 0.54(2) 1:19.91(2) 52.11(4) 25.160.68
26.95 27.80 28.26

COTTER Michael TAC-NC8 1:48.414 0.78(5) 1:20.97(7) 53.00(=5) 25.240.67
27.76 27.97 27.44

MATHIAS Mason AU-SE7 1:48.715 1.08(4) 1:20.52(=5) 52.70(=5) 25.240.68
27.46 27.82 28.19

LUCAS Cooper LAC1 1:48.736 1.10(6) 1:20.98(=5) 52.70(7) 25.350.69
27.35 28.28 27.75

CONNERY Tim MAC-NC6 1:51.357 3.72(7) 1:21.95(4) 52.63(3) 24.770.67
27.86 29.32 29.40

BOWERS Noah WOLF2 1:55.428 7.79(8) 1:23.87(8) 53.52(8) 25.480.68
28.04 30.35 31.55

Final D

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

ZHAO Jason RAYS4 1:49.091 (3) 1:21.82(3) 53.28(2) 25.200.61
28.08 28.54 27.27

SCHOTT Mitchell PRIN7 1:49.442 0.35(1) 1:20.17(1) 52.00(1) 24.780.66
27.22 28.17 29.27

WIMBERLY Jacob TFA5 1:49.943 0.85(2) 1:21.27(2) 53.07(3) 25.470.63
27.60 28.20 28.67

SUNGAIL Sage DM8 1:50.094 1.00(4) 1:22.14(4) 53.61(4) 25.700.66
27.91 28.53 27.95

ERISMAN Ryan LAKR3 1:50.645 1.55(5) 1:22.35(5) 54.07(5) 25.860.76
28.21 28.28 28.29

SECH Noah MVN2 1:52.196 3.10(6) 1:22.67(6) 54.10(8) 26.280.72
27.82 28.57 29.52

LI Daniel TXLA6 1:53.027 3.93(7) 1:23.52(8) 54.47(6) 25.990.61
28.48 29.05 29.50

MUELLER Chase FST1 1:53.728 4.63(8) 1:23.59(7) 54.31(7) 26.180.80
28.13 29.28 30.13

Legend:

= Equal rank AR American Record R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 109
28 JUN 2023 - 7:30
PM Women's 200m Breaststroke Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 9

 
 

Record Splits Name NAT Code Location Date

WR 2:18.95 31.64 1:07.06 1:42.48 SCHOENMAKER Tatjana RSA Tokyo (JPN) 30 JUL 2021

US 2:20.38 31.78 1:06.82 1:43.13 SONI Rebecca USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 11 JUL 2009

WJ 2:19.64 32.10 1:07.59 1:43.52 GUNES Viktoria TUR Singapore (SGP) 30 AUG 2015

AR 2:19.59 32.49 1:08.10 1:43.95 SONI Rebecca USA London (GBR) 2 AUG 2012

Final B

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

GRIDLEY Kaelyn DUKE4 2:26.801 (1) 1:49.17(2) 1:11.16(2) 33.340.75
37.82 38.01 37.63

SWEENEY Molly CSC-IN3 2:28.202 1.40(2) 1:49.20(3) 1:11.34(6) 33.990.72
37.35 37.86 39.00

ARENS Abby WOLF2 2:28.213 1.41(3) 1:49.31(1) 1:10.80(1) 33.320.66
37.48 38.51 38.90

ROBILLARD Addie RAYS7 2:29.384 2.58(4) 1:50.52(5) 1:11.84(4) 33.670.66
38.17 38.68 38.86

YAGER Alexis TNAQ6 2:30.175 3.37(6) 1:50.95(8) 1:12.63(8) 34.430.75
38.20 38.32 39.22

TUCKER Miranda TFA1 2:30.976 4.17(5) 1:50.92(4) 1:11.76(3) 33.580.67
38.18 39.16 40.05

HARTMAN Zoie ABSC8 2:31.197 4.39(7) 1:51.19(6) 1:11.95(5) 33.920.72
38.03 39.24 40.00

HAY Abby UOFL5 2:31.908 5.10(8) 1:51.73(7) 1:12.38(7) 34.380.77
38.00 39.35 40.17

Final A

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

KING Lilly ISC5 2:20.951 (1) 1:44.43(1) 1:07.61(1) 31.510.67
36.10 36.82 36.52

DOUGLASS Kate NYAC4 2:21.222 0.27(2) 1:44.86(2) 1:08.27(2) 32.450.68
35.82 36.59 36.36

LAZOR Annie ISC3 2:25.863 4.91(3) 1:47.91(5) 1:10.49(7) 33.560.73
36.93 37.42 37.95

DOBLER Kaitlyn TROJ6 2:26.474 5.52(4) 1:48.28(3) 1:10.16(4) 33.310.67
36.85 38.12 38.19

KEATING Anna CA-Y2 2:26.715 5.76(6) 1:48.50(6) 1:10.83(6) 33.530.71
37.30 37.67 38.21

WEBER Emma CA-Y7 2:27.086 6.13(5) 1:48.49(4) 1:10.33(3) 33.090.76
37.24 38.16 38.59

ODGERS Isabelle TROJ8 2:27.597 6.64(7) 1:49.23(7) 1:11.01(8) 33.690.75
37.32 38.22 38.36

ENGE Piper BC1 2:29.418 8.46(8) 1:50.31(8) 1:11.77(5) 33.430.63
38.34 38.54 39.10

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 109
28 JUN 2023 - 7:30
PM Women's 200m Breaststroke Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 9

 
 

Final C

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

ENGEL Bridget KYA2 2:30.301 (2) 1:51.29(2) 1:11.96(1) 33.680.64
38.28 39.33 39.01

CURTIS Brynn AU-SE6 2:30.312 0.01(1) 1:50.60(1) 1:11.91(3) 34.110.76
37.80 38.69 39.71

PANITZ Josei OSU5 2:32.193 1.89(4) 1:52.63(4) 1:13.37(6) 34.610.71
38.76 39.26 39.56

MELLOTT Raya CROW3 2:32.804 2.50(5) 1:52.66(5) 1:13.46(5) 34.310.75
39.15 39.20 40.14

OWNBEY Hannah AU-SE1 2:33.275 2.97(3) 1:52.50(3) 1:12.54(2) 33.990.69
38.55 39.96 40.77

PHELAN Denise KYA7 2:34.346 4.04(7) 1:53.85(7) 1:13.99(8) 34.940.68
39.05 39.86 40.49

CHRISTOPHERSON Katie SA4 2:34.437 4.13(6) 1:53.29(6) 1:13.63(7) 34.780.64
38.85 39.66 41.14

SKIRBOLL Zoe RXA8 2:34.888 4.58(8) 1:53.93(8) 1:14.02(4) 34.190.67
39.83 39.91 40.95

Final D

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

PLAZA Sofia MAC-NC4 2:32.861 (3) 1:53.45(5) 1:13.83(6) 35.210.80
38.62 39.62 39.41

KLAMFOTH Avery MAC-NC6 2:32.952 0.09(1) 1:52.46(1) 1:12.82(4) 34.620.71
38.20 39.64 40.49

BRICKER Caroline PPA2 2:33.173 0.31(2) 1:53.16(3) 1:13.51(2) 34.530.70
38.98 39.65 40.01

WEYANT Gracie SYS-FL5 2:33.944 1.08(4) 1:53.61(6) 1:13.90(5) 35.050.79
38.85 39.71 40.33

RAINEY Grace MAC-NC8 2:34.395 1.53(6) 1:54.76(2) 1:13.21(3) 34.550.79
38.66 41.55 39.63

KARNAUGH Dani SCAR7 2:34.926 2.06(5) 1:53.83(4) 1:13.53(1) 34.470.67
39.06 40.30 41.09

RABB Grace AQJT1 2:39.317 6.45(7) 1:57.79(7) 1:16.72(7) 36.170.65
40.55 41.07 41.52

SCOTT Elle NOVAVA3 DSQ

Legend:

AR American Record DSQ Disqualified R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 110
28 JUN 2023 - 7:46
PM Men's 200m Breaststroke Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 10

 
 

Record Splits Name NAT Code Location Date

WR 2:05.95 29.43 1:01.89 1:34.32 STUBBLETY-COOK Zac AUS Adelaide (AUS) 19 MAY 2022

US 2:07.17 29.21 1:01.67 1:34.19 PRENOT Josh USA Omaha, NE (USA) 30 JUN 2016

WJ 2:09.39 29.58 1:02.58 1:35.92 QIN Haiyang CHN Budapest (HUN) 27 JUL 2017

AR 2:07.17 29.21 1:01.67 1:34.19 PRENOT Josh USA Omaha, NE (USA) 30 JUN 2016

Final B

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

YEP Jassen ISC5 2:11.381 (3) 1:37.79(4) 1:03.68(5) 30.180.63
33.50 34.11 33.59

NICHOLS Noah CA-Y6 2:11.832 0.45(2) 1:37.38(2) 1:03.42(3) 29.950.73
33.47 33.96 34.45

LOUSER Jason CAL4 2:12.103 0.72(1) 1:36.80(1) 1:02.75(2) 29.710.74
33.04 34.05 35.30

FEEHERY Colin DM1 2:13.694 2.31(4) 1:38.30(5) 1:03.84(4) 30.140.71
33.70 34.46 35.39

BEY Josh HHSC2 2:14.845 3.46(5) 1:38.66(3) 1:03.51(1) 29.700.63
33.81 35.15 36.18

KELLY Logan JAGS8 2:16.146 4.76(6) 1:40.65(6) 1:05.43(6) 31.030.66
34.40 35.22 35.49

WILLIS Jordan MAC-NC7 2:16.497 5.11(7) 1:41.18(7) 1:06.25(7) 31.650.71
34.60 34.93 35.31

REICH Max ISC3 DSQ

Final A

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

FALLON Matt ABSC4 2:07.711 (1) 1:34.52(6) 1:02.46(7) 29.900.68
32.56 32.06 33.19

MATHENY Josh ISC5 2:08.322 0.61(2) 1:34.97(3) 1:01.84(2) 29.120.67
32.72 33.13 33.35

FOSTER Jake RAYS3 2:09.103 1.39(4) 1:35.31(2) 1:01.82(3) 29.150.66
32.67 33.49 33.79

FINK Nic MAAC6 2:09.204 1.49(5) 1:35.80(5) 1:02.28(5) 29.620.72
32.66 33.52 33.40

LICON Will TXLA7 2:10.135 2.42(6) 1:35.88(4) 1:02.13(4) 29.420.69
32.71 33.75 34.25

SWANSON Charlie NOVAVA1 2:10.436 2.72(3) 1:35.00(1) 1:01.60(1) 28.890.65
32.71 33.40 35.43

COPE Tommy CW8 2:11.397 3.68(7) 1:36.91(7) 1:03.08(6) 29.800.65
33.28 33.83 34.48

POUCH Aj VT2 DSQ

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 110
28 JUN 2023 - 7:46
PM Men's 200m Breaststroke Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 10

 
 

Final C

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

LI Daniel ROSE1 2:14.151 (1) 1:39.31(2) 1:04.68(3) 30.390.65
34.29 34.63 34.84

GARNER Jed RMSC4 2:14.812 0.66(5) 1:39.93(6) 1:05.08(7) 30.840.67
34.24 34.85 34.88

SANCHEZ Alex AGS3 2:14.973 0.82(3) 1:39.71(7) 1:05.13(5) 30.650.69
34.48 34.58 35.26

CHEN Joshua TFA7 2:14.984 0.83(4) 1:39.89(4) 1:05.05(6) 30.690.69
34.36 34.84 35.09

SCHOLTZ Will LAK5 2:15.455 1.30(6) 1:39.98(3) 1:04.84(4) 30.570.71
34.27 35.14 35.47

FAIKISH Sean ND2 2:15.976 1.82(2) 1:39.59(1) 1:04.36(1) 30.050.65
34.31 35.23 36.38

DOBRZANSKI Andy SUN8 2:16.967 2.81(7) 1:40.77(5) 1:05.06(2) 30.190.74
34.87 35.71 36.19

BROWN Logan FCST6 DSQ

Final D

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

MARTTER Cale SUN7 2:15.851 (1) 1:40.09(1) 1:05.09(3) 30.800.67
34.29 35.00 35.76

ECCLESTON Jake FASTCO4 2:17.042 1.19(2) 1:41.11(3) 1:05.56(4) 30.990.68
34.57 35.55 35.93

ZOU Andrew TXLA3 2:18.403 2.55(5) 1:42.04(5) 1:06.30(5) 31.240.62
35.06 35.74 36.36

EGELAND Charles AQJT5 2:18.864 3.01(3) 1:41.75(4) 1:05.96(2) 30.740.64
35.22 35.79 37.11

CORBEAU Angus DM8 2:20.295 4.44(6) 1:43.56(6) 1:07.01(6) 31.700.69
35.31 36.55 36.73

HERRERA Harry ISC1 2:20.516 4.66(4) 1:41.85(2) 1:05.23(1) 30.610.65
34.62 36.62 38.66

BARR Luke ISC2 DSQ

BRETZMANN Peter FLOR6 DSQ

Legend:

AR American Record DSQ Disqualified R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 111
28 JUN 2023 - 8:01
PM Women's 200m Backstroke Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 11

 
 

Record Splits Name NAT Code Location Date

WR 2:03.14 29.34 1:00.73 1:31.84 McKEOWN Kaylee AUS Sydney (AUS) 10 MAR 2023

US 2:04.76 29.83 1:00.38 1:32.29 SMITH Regan USA Greensboro, NC (USA) 15 APR 2023

WJ 2:03.35 29.06 1:00.37 1:31.84 SMITH Regan USA Gwangju (KOR) 26 JUL 2019

AR 2:03.35 29.06 1:00.37 1:31.84 SMITH Regan USA Gwangju (KOR) 26 JUL 2019

Final B

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

O'DELL Teagan MVN4 2:09.091 (1) 1:36.00(2) 1:03.17(3) 30.300.62
32.87 32.83 33.09

BRAY Olivia TXLA3 2:09.662 0.57(2) 1:36.18(1) 1:02.69(1) 30.140.57
32.55 33.49 33.48

BOGNAR Lilla TG8 2:09.853 0.76(7) 1:38.08(8) 1:04.68(8) 31.370.55
33.31 33.40 31.77

CHOATE Catie DYNA1 2:10.944 1.85(3) 1:37.41(5) 1:03.61(6) 30.720.65
32.89 33.80 33.53

RODRIGUES Sarah STAC6 2:12.045 2.95(6) 1:38.00(7) 1:04.26(7) 31.040.53
33.22 33.74 34.04

FULLER Josephine TNAQ5 2:12.536 3.44(5) 1:37.91(4) 1:03.55(4) 30.480.58
33.07 34.36 34.62

HETRICK Paige UOFL2 2:12.807 3.71(4) 1:37.90(3) 1:03.26(2) 30.230.59
33.03 34.64 34.90

McDONALD Haley LAK7 2:12.838 3.74(8) 1:38.14(6) 1:03.66(5) 30.610.64
33.05 34.48 34.69

Final A

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

SMITH Regan SUN4 2:03.801 US(1) 1:31.49(1) 1:00.00(1) 28.980.58
31.02 31.49 32.31

WHITE Rhyan WOLF6 2:05.772 1.97(2) 1:33.33(3) 1:01.25(3) 29.660.58
31.59 32.08 32.44

CURZAN Claire ALTO3 2:06.353 2.55(3) 1:33.73(2) 1:01.15(4) 29.670.57
31.48 32.58 32.62

NOBLE Kennedy WOLF5 2:06.544 2.74(5) 1:34.03(5) 1:01.52(2) 29.560.53
31.96 32.51 32.51

BACON Phoebe WISC2 2:06.595 2.79(4) 1:33.93(4) 1:01.50(5) 29.790.61
31.71 32.43 32.66

TILTMANN Reilly CA-Y1 2:08.65=6 4.85(7) 1:36.03(8) 1:03.03(8) 30.770.63
32.26 33.00 32.62

STADDEN Isabelle CAL7 2:08.65=6 4.85(6) 1:35.35(6) 1:02.40(6) 30.080.62
32.32 32.95 33.30

RAMEY Jo Jo FASTIN8 2:10.588 6.78(8) 1:36.53(7) 1:02.93(7) 30.310.74
32.62 33.60 34.05

Official Timekeeping by Omega

SWMW200MBA------------FNL---------_73B2 2 Report Created by OMEGA 28 JUN 21:28 Page 1/2



2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 111
28 JUN 2023 - 8:01
PM Women's 200m Backstroke Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 11

 
 

Final C

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

WANEZEK Maggie EBSC2 2:10.681 (1) 1:37.10(4) 1:04.02(4) 30.940.62
33.08 33.08 33.58

HOWLEY Tess LIAC4 2:11.262 0.58(2) 1:37.62(3) 1:03.84(2) 30.840.60
33.00 33.78 33.64

CONNER Alexa SSC5 2:12.553 1.87(4) 1:39.21(6) 1:05.09(5) 31.270.57
33.82 34.12 33.34

HEISER Elyse ISC7 2:12.604 1.92(3) 1:37.97(1) 1:03.54(3) 30.920.55
32.62 34.43 34.63

HAMILL Emily GAAC6 2:13.025 2.34(6) 1:39.29(5) 1:05.08(7) 31.640.66
33.44 34.21 33.73

CRUSH Charlotte LAK8 2:14.146 3.46(5) 1:39.27(2) 1:03.67(1) 30.350.56
33.32 35.60 34.87

STANFIELD Summer UTAH1 2:14.397 3.71(7) 1:40.10(7) 1:05.37(8) 32.130.60
33.24 34.73 34.29

FREED Anna ISC3 2:14.998 4.31(8) 1:40.15(8) 1:05.41(6) 31.590.58
33.82 34.74 34.84

Final D

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

DERIVAUX Audrey JW4 2:14.301 (1) 1:40.09(2) 1:05.46(2) 31.570.53
33.89 34.63 34.21

MANNION Natalie ALTO8 2:15.912 1.61(2) 1:40.23(1) 1:05.07(1) 31.450.62
33.62 35.16 35.68

NEAL Kayman MAC-NC3 2:15.973 1.67(4) 1:41.00(7) 1:06.39(7) 32.150.62
34.24 34.61 34.97

ANDERSON Finley TOPS6 2:16.104 1.80(3) 1:40.91(3) 1:05.65(3) 31.870.64
33.78 35.26 35.19

WILSON Charlotte TOPS2 2:16.175 1.87(7) 1:41.74(8) 1:06.65(8) 32.220.66
34.43 35.09 34.43

ULETT Rye UOFL1 2:16.256 1.95(5) 1:41.16(6) 1:06.34(6) 32.110.64
34.23 34.82 35.09

FERGUSON Zuri ABF5 2:17.277 2.97(8) 1:41.91(5) 1:06.26(4) 31.880.65
34.38 35.65 35.36

STEPHENS Lexi PSDN7 2:18.178 3.87(6) 1:41.61(4) 1:06.17(5) 32.040.66
34.13 35.44 36.56

Legend:

AR American Record R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record

WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 112
28 JUN 2023 - 8:16
PM Men's 200m Backstroke Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 12

 
 

Record Splits Name NAT Code Location Date

WR 1:51.92 26.52 54.90 1:23.30 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 31 JUL 2009

US 1:53.08 26.82 55.18 1:24.06 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 11 JUL 2009

WJ 1:55.14 26.99 56.14 1:25.97 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS Budapest (HUN) 28 JUL 2017

AR 1:51.92 26.52 54.90 1:23.30 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 31 JUL 2009

Final B

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

EWING Jt WOLF6 1:57.711 (1) 1:26.82(1) 56.85(1) 27.690.54
29.16 29.97 30.89

STOFFLE Nate AU-SE5 1:58.182 0.47(5) 1:28.81(5) 58.36(4) 28.010.57
30.35 30.45 29.37

THAMES Chris MAAC2 1:58.383 0.67(3) 1:28.00(3) 57.74(2) 27.700.55
30.04 30.26 30.38

ALBIERO Nicolas CARDKY7 1:58.394 0.68(2) 1:27.57(2) 57.26(3) 27.770.55
29.49 30.31 30.82

HAUGHEY Braeden CA-Y3 1:58.465 0.75(4) 1:28.80(4) 58.23(5) 28.100.54
30.13 30.57 29.66

MALDARI Caleb MAC-NC4 1:59.486 1.77(7) 1:29.57(7) 58.52(=6) 28.210.56
30.31 31.05 29.91

POWE Sam MCC8 1:59.507 1.79(6) 1:29.25(8) 58.58(=6) 28.210.62
30.37 30.67 30.25

MOORE Mikey WOLF1 2:01.578 3.86(8) 1:29.88(6) 58.51(8) 28.390.56
30.12 31.37 31.69

Final A

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

MURPHY Ryan CAL4 1:55.031 (1) 1:25.43(2) 56.08(2) 27.050.52
29.03 29.35 29.60

LASCO Destin CAL3 1:55.632 0.60(3) 1:25.95(5) 56.62(4) 27.160.57
29.46 29.33 29.68

AIKINS Jack SA5 1:56.04=3 1.01(2) 1:25.60(1) 55.91(1) 26.950.54
28.96 29.69 30.44

DIEHL Daniel CUY8 1:56.04=3 1.01(5) 1:26.32(4) 56.56(5) 27.190.57
29.37 29.76 29.72

GRUM Ian DYNA1 1:56.325 1.29(4) 1:26.20(3) 56.14(3) 27.060.60
29.08 30.06 30.12

JONES Keaton NEP7 1:56.936 1.90(6) 1:26.90(8) 57.00(8) 27.700.68
29.30 29.90 30.03

TAPP Hunter WOLF2 1:57.887 2.85(7) 1:27.43(7) 56.91(6) 27.330.66
29.58 30.52 30.45

JANTON Tommy ND6 1:59.428 4.39(8) 1:28.08(6) 56.85(7) 27.370.59
29.48 31.23 31.34

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 112
28 JUN 2023 - 8:16
PM Men's 200m Backstroke Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 12

 
 

Final C

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

O'CONNOR Christopher TXLA4 1:58.241 (1) 1:28.10(1) 57.15(1) 27.050.65
30.10 30.95 30.14

DAVIS Wyatt MICH7 1:59.232 0.99(2) 1:28.75(2) 58.04(2) 27.470.51
30.57 30.71 30.48

MODGLIN William ZSC8 2:00.453 2.21(8) 1:30.88(7) 59.19(4) 28.270.55
30.92 31.69 29.57

NAJERA Humberto EVO1 2:00.634 2.39(3) 1:29.38(3) 58.35(3) 28.230.56
30.12 31.03 31.25

MILLARD Jackson UOFL3 2:00.735 2.49(5) 1:29.74(5) 58.98(7) 28.480.56
30.50 30.76 30.99

MEFFORD Colby CAL2 2:00.806 2.56(4) 1:29.47(4) 58.80(5) 28.300.60
30.50 30.67 31.33

MILLER Brandon UTAH5 2:01.237 2.99(7) 1:30.81(8) 59.35(6) 28.370.61
30.98 31.46 30.42

WILKENING Jack MICH6 2:02.248 4.00(6) 1:30.70(6) 59.04(8) 28.540.63
30.50 31.66 31.54

Final D

Rank Lane Name
Club
Code

R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time
Time

Behind

McDONALD Owen SUN2 1:59.191 (1) 1:29.23(1) 58.63(3) 28.210.52
30.42 30.60 29.96

ARIOTI Adriano RMSC5 1:59.582 0.39(2) 1:29.52(5) 59.39(6) 28.920.58
30.47 30.13 30.06

CURRIE Gavin BHA1 2:01.483 2.29(3) 1:30.32(2) 58.95(1) 28.190.63
30.76 31.37 31.16

HAGAR Tommy CS6 2:02.274 3.08(5) 1:30.63(3) 59.19(2) 28.200.61
30.99 31.44 31.64

KNOP Amadeusz SYS-FL7 2:02.295 3.10(6) 1:30.67(4) 59.33(5) 28.510.54
30.82 31.34 31.62

KING David CA-Y3 2:02.656 3.46(4) 1:30.51(6) 59.42(4) 28.440.61
30.98 31.09 32.14

LEE Eric SCAR4 2:03.237 4.04(7) 1:31.71(7) 1:00.00(7) 28.940.62
31.06 31.71 31.52

MUSSLER Jackson KYA8 2:03.358 4.16(8) 1:31.80(8) 1:00.67(8) 29.110.58
31.56 31.13 31.55

Legend:

= Equal rank AR American Record R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 113
28 JUN 2023 - 8:31
PM Women's 50m Butterfly Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 13

 
 

Record Name Location DateNAT Code

WR 24.43 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Boras (SWE) 5 JUL 2014

US 25.46 IKEE Rikako JPN Indianapolis, IN (USA) 26 AUG 2017

WJ 25.46 IKEE Rikako JPN Indianapolis (USA) 26 AUG 2017

AR 25.38 HUSKE Torri USA Budapest (HUN) 23 JUN 2022

Rank Lane Name Club Code R.T. Time
Time

Behind

Final B

1 8 CRUSH Charlotte LAK 0.62 26.24  

2 5 PEOPLES Olivia FLOR 0.63 26.60 0.36 

3 4 ALBIERO Gabi UOFL 0.62 26.66 0.42 

4 3 DANIEL Abby FASTLE 0.62 26.79 0.55 

5 6 LONGI Ava TXLA 0.66 26.81 0.57 

6 2 HEIMSTEAD Julia ZONA 0.73 26.88 0.64 

7 1 STICKLEN Emma TXLA 0.68 26.96 0.72 

8 7 KENDALL Brady MICH 0.63 27.02 0.78 

Rank Lane Name Club Code R.T. Time
Time

Behind

Final A

1 4 WALSH Gretchen NAC 0.73 25.11  US, AR

2 5 HUSKE Torri AAC 0.58 25.33 0.22 

3 2 CURZAN Claire ALTO 0.63 25.74 0.63 

4 3 WEITZEIL Abbey CAL 0.64 25.78 0.67 

5 6 NELSON Beata WISC 0.65 25.95 0.84 

6 7 HINDS Natalie GSC-FL 0.64 26.20 1.09 

7 1 BRAY Olivia TXLA 0.69 26.33 1.22 

8 8 ZENICK Katherine OSU 0.61 26.58 1.47 

Rank Lane Name Club Code R.T. Time
Time

Behind

Final C

1 3 LARSEN Caroline FOXJ 0.69 26.97  

2 4 PARKHE Annika PAC 0.66 27.08 0.11 

3 1 REGENAUER Christiana UOFL 0.73 27.09 0.12 

4 8 THEALL Olivia AGS 0.66 27.31 0.34 

5 7 BOEMER Anna SOLO 0.65 27.32 0.35 

6 2 ULETT Tristen UOFL 0.72 27.34 0.37 

7 6 HARTMAN Bailey CROW 0.69 27.43 0.46 

5 GINGRICH Leah KA DSQ  

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 113
28 JUN 2023 - 8:31
PM Women's 50m Butterfly Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 13

 
 

Rank Lane Name Club Code R.T. Time
Time

Behind

Final D

1 4 TIERNEY Hailey LAKE 0.59 27.28  

2 3 JABLONSKI Ella SMAC 0.70 27.50 0.22 

3 5 KERN Emma AQJT 0.58 27.53 0.25 

4 2 REESE Addison LAKR 0.62 27.65 0.37 

5 1 SCHALOW Maggie NOVACA 0.68 27.68 0.40 

6 6 WATSON Clare BC 0.64 27.90 0.62 

7 7 BERLIN Alana SSTY 0.67 28.10 0.82 

8 8 WHITAKER Ava ISC 0.67 28.48 1.20 

Legend:

AR American Record DSQ Disqualified R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2023 Phillips 66 National Championships

June 27 - July 1

Event 114
28 JUN 2023 - 8:42
PM Men's 50m Butterfly Final

Indianapolis

Results

 
Event Number 14

 
 

Record Name Location DateNAT Code

WR 22.27 GOVOROV Andrii UKR Rome (ITA) 1 JUL 2018

US 22.84 DRESSEL Caeleb USA Greensboro, NC (USA) 27 APR 2022

WJ 23.05 MINAKOV Andrei RUS Kazan (RUS) 28 OCT 2020

AR 22.35 DRESSEL Caeleb USA Gwangju (KOR) 22 JUL 2019

Rank Lane Name Club Code R.T. Time
Time

Behind

Final B

1 4 JENSEN Matthew CAL 0.64 23.64  

2 6 CRAWFORD Jace FLOR 0.66 23.80 0.16 

=3 1 LOWE Dalton UOFL 0.66 23.89 0.25 

=3 2 WILBURN Cason ND 0.64 23.89 0.25 

5 8 HENDERSON Noah WOLF 0.61 23.97 0.33 

6 5 WILSON Daniel UMIZ 0.67 24.05 0.41 

7 7 FOOTE Connor AGS 0.61 24.07 0.43 

8 3 HAYON Will VT 0.68 24.09 0.45 

Rank Lane Name Club Code R.T. Time
Time

Behind

Final A

1 5 ANDREW Michael MASA 0.66 23.11  

2 4 ROSE Dare CAL 0.60 23.20 0.09 

3 1 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC-FL 0.62 23.35 0.24 

4 6 KULOW Jonny SUN 0.64 23.43 0.32 

5 2 HARTING Zach CARDKY 0.64 23.45 0.34 

6 3 HELD Ryan NYAC 0.60 23.59 0.48 

7 7 BROOKS Finn ISC 0.60 23.67 0.56 

8 8 STOFFLE Aidan AU-SE 0.62 23.79 0.68 

Rank Lane Name Club Code R.T. Time
Time

Behind

Final C

1 5 BUFF Scotty GTAC 0.64 24.46  

2 3 BATTAGLINI Lucca ECA 0.57 24.53 0.07 

3 2 BENZING Brian TUS 0.62 24.77 0.31 

4 4 FENTRESS Evan OSU 0.70 24.82 0.36 

5 7 JYAWOOK Spencer JAGS 0.74 24.91 0.45 

6 6 WIMBERLY Jacob TFA 0.66 24.97 0.51 

7 8 POELKE Boyd NCAC 0.72 25.29 0.83 

8 1 SCHMITT David EVO 0.67 25.35 0.89 

Legend:

AR American Record R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record

WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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